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Wilde. Gavin of no fixed abode, butcher, previously trading as 
Carlton Hill Butchery, a partnership of G. and L. M. Wilde. 

Officer for Inquiries: M. A. Haanen. 

Wright. Gary Ivan of 47 Lees Street. Dunedin, unemployed. 

Wyndham. Archie Andrew of Youth Centre. No.4 R.D .. 
Ranfurly, retired. 

D. A. SPENCE, Deputy Official Assignee. 

Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private 
Bag, Dunedin. 

Dated at Dunedin this 8th day of April 1988. 
ba3828 

COlTlpany Notices 

SECTION I-CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Tele-Vid Region Three Limited TV3 Central Limited WN.265729 16/12/87 
Shaddock Holdings Limited Waikato Turf Park Limited WN.281451 11/2/88 
Electrocorp Holdings Limited Lectrica Holdings Limited WN.302157 22/2/88 
Horizon Contract Paving Co. Limited Waterloo Management Limited WN.037551 25/2/88 

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
c03671 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Hokitika: 

Former Name 

Ning Holdings Limited 

A. J. FOX, District Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Quartz Consultants Limited 

Company 
No. 

HK 355933 

Date of 
Change 

22/3/88 

c03675 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Catchword Number Three Limited 
M. A. Gilroy Limited 
Carindale Investments Limited 
Star Vinyl Floorings Limited 
New Zealand Fitch Breeders Association 

Import Export Company Limited 
Flight Luggage Limited 
Trans-Frontier Trading Limited 
Multistar Investments Limited 
Spring Crest Limited 
Continental Shelf Company No. 85 Limited 
Abundant Investments Limited 
De Court Pack & Print Limited 
Shonky Shelf Company (No.2) Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (No. 72) Limited 
W. Chesswas and Sons Limited 
Denis O'Brien Limited 
N. & U. Bajaj Limited 
Timesell Associates Limited 
Twin Cam Engine Services Limited 
Vanadium Investments Limited 
Pliny Finances Limited 
Bankura Enterprises Limited 
Broadbeach Investments Limited 
Pacific Tobacco Co (NZ) Limited 
Vedanta Investments Limited 
Epuni Motors (1970) Limited 
Hebdeen Pty Limited 
Foothill Holdings Limited 
Shelf Number Fifty Six Limited 
Diptych Investments Limited 
Insel Holdings Limited 

New Name 

Tauranga Anodisers Limited 
Kearneys Information Systems Limited 
Serrano Investments Limited 
Star Floorings Limited 
Kapiti Fur Company (NZ) Limited 

Flight Group Limited 
Wildcat Marine Limited 
Robt Jones (Temple Court) Limited 
Cresta Design Co. Limited 
Cripps Promotions Limited 
Ebdentown Dairy Limited 
De Court Print Promotions Limited 
Black Hole Investments Limited 
Pet jack Properties Limited 
Gilead Farms Limited 
Hopwood Hardware Co. Limited 
Sitar Restaurants Limited 
Timeshare Management Limited 
Compomotive Engineering Limited 
Lambton Quay No. 366 Limited 
Alan Reader & Co. Limited 
J K McLay Limited 
Enterprise Cars (Porirua) Limited 
Guadavar Holdings Thirty Four Limited 
Portland Towers Limited 
S G and M H Nash Investments Limited 
Basie Management No.1 Limited 
Hobson Village Limited 
Horowhenua Fruit Packers Limited 
Robt. Jones (50 Park Street) Limited 
Giles Automotive Reconditioning Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN.348465 19/11/87 
WN.037471 10/12/87 
WN.318991 27/1/88 
WN.034271 3/2/88 
WN.208567 10/2/88 

WN.001630 
WN.330390 
WN.349375 
WN.033783 
WN.348029 
WN.364414 
WN.037970 
WN.349953 
WN.337506 
WN.007797 
WN.006532 
WN.029509 
WN.204688 
WN.270384 
WN.374249 
WN.327688 
WN.361814 
WN.352303 
WN.239559 
WN.345380 
WN.023737 
WN.307976 
WN.375316 
WN.302100 
WN.356523 
WN.378572 

12/2/88 
12/2/88 
16/2/88 
16/2/88 
19/2/88 
19/2/88 
22/2/88 
26/2/88 
29/2/88 

4/3/88 
9/3/88 
9/3/88 

10/3/88 
10/3/88 
14/3/88 
15/3/88 
16/3/88 
16/3/88 
16/3/88 
18/3/88 
19/3/88 

14/10/ /87 
22/3/88 
22/3/88 
9/2/88 
8/3/88 


