co3675

 $\label{eq:Wilde, Gavin} \begin{array}{l} \mbox{ of no fixed abode, butcher, previously trading as} \\ \mbox{ Carlton Hill Butchery, a partnership of } G. \mbox{ and } L. \ M. \ Wilde. \end{array}$

Wright, Gary Ivan of 47 Lees Street, Dunedin, unemployed. Wyndham, Archie Andrew of Youth Centre, No. 4 R.D., Ranfurly, retired.

Dated at Dunedin this 8th day of April 1988.

Officer for Inquiries: M. A. Haanen.

D. A. SPENCE, Deputy Official Assignee.

Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Dunedin.

Company Notices

SECTION I—CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Tele-Vid Region Three Limited	TV3 Central Limited	WN. 265729	16/12/87
Shaddock Holdings Limited	Waikato Turf Park Limited	WN. 281451	11/2/88
Electrocorp Holdings Limited	Lectrica Holdings Limited	WN. 302157	22/2/88
Horizon Contract Paving Co. Limited	Waterloo Management Limited	WN. 037551	25/2/88
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Comp	panies.	,	
			co3671
Notice is hereby given that the following na	ame change has been entered on the Register	of Companies at Hokitika	a:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No	Change

Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Ning Holdings Limited	Quartz Consultants Limited	HK. 355933	22/3/88
A. J. FOX, District Registrar of Companies.			

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Catchword Number Three Limited	Tauranga Anodisers Limited	WN. 348465	19/11/87
M. A. Gilroy Limited	Kearneys Information Systems Limited	WN. 037471	10/12/87
Carindale Investments Limited	Serrano Investments Limited	WN. 318991	27/1/88
Star Vinyl Floorings Limited	Star Floorings Limited	WN. 034271	3/2/88
New Zealand Fitch Breeders Association	Kapiti Fur Company (NZ) Limited	WN. 208567	10/2/88
Import Export Company Limited	• • • • • •		
Flight Luggage Limited	Flight Group Limited	WN. 001630	12/2/88
Trans-Frontier Trading Limited	Wildcat Marine Limited	WN. 330390	12/2/88
Multistar Investments Limited	Robt Jones (Temple Court) Limited	WN. 349375	16/2/88
Spring Crest Limited	Cresta Design Co. Limited	WN. 033783	16/2/88
Continental Shelf Company No. 85 Limited	Cripps Promotions Limited	WN. 348029	19/2/88
Abundant Investments Limited	Ebdentown Dairy Limited	WN. 364414	19/2/88
De Court Pack & Print Limited	De Court Print Promotions Limited	WN. 037970	22/2/88
Shonky Shelf Company (No. 2) Limited	Black Hole Investments Limited	WN. 349953	26/2/88
Continental Shelf Company (No. 72) Limited	Petjack Properties Limited	WN. 337506	29/2/88
W. Chesswas and Sons Limited	Gilead Farms Limited	WN. 007797	4/3/88
Denis O'Brien Limited	Hopwood Hardware Co. Limited	WN. 006532	9/3/88
N. & U. Bajaj Limited	Sitar Restaurants Limited	WN. 029509	9/3/88
Timesell Associates Limited	Timeshare Management Limited	WN. 204688	10/3/88
Twin Cam Engine Services Limited	Compomotive Engineering Limited	WN. 270384	10/3/88
Vanadium Investments Limited	Lambton Quay No. 366 Limited	WN. 374249	14/3/88
Pliny Finances Limited	Alan Reader & Co. Limited	WN. 327688	15/3/88
Bankura Enterprises Limited	J K McLay Limited	WN. 361814	16/3/88
Broadbeach Investments Limited	Enterprise Cars (Porirua) Limited	WN. 352303	16/3/88
Pacific Tobacco Co (NZ) Limited	Guadavar Holdings Thirty Four Limited	WN. 239559	16/3/88
Vedanta Investments Limited	Portland Towers Limited	WN. 345380	18/3/88
Epuni Motors (1970) Limited	S G and M H Nash Investments Limited	WN. 023737	19/3/88
Hebdeen Pty Limited	Basie Management No. 1 Limited	WN. 307976	14/10//87
Foothill Holdings Limited	Hobson Village Limited	WN. 375316	22/3/88
Shelf Number Fifty Six Limited	Horowhenua Fruit Packers Limited	WN. 302100	22/3/88
Diptych Investments Limited	Robt. Jones (50 Park Street) Limited	WN. 356523	9/2/88
Insel Holdings Limited	Giles Automotive Reconditioning Limited	WN. 378572	8/3/88